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Tariff No. 10.1 0 Revised PageNo. 2

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

CHECK SHEET
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current

Number | Revision Number [ Revision Number | Revision
Title 0 11 0 21 0
2 Q 12 0 22 0
3 0 13 0 23 0
4 0 14 0 24 0
5 0 15 0 25 0
6 0 16 0 26 0
7 0 17 0 27 0
8 0 18 0 28 0
9 0 19 0 29 0
10 0 20 0 30 0

Supplements in Effect
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Company Name/Pemit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 51 - Restart Fees

Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must
state the amount of the fees in this item.

$20.00 -- all service levels when service

has been stopped due to non-payment and
subseguently re-started. (N)

ltem 52 -- Redelivery Fees

Companies assessing redelivefy fees must describe when the fees apply, and must
state the amount of the fees in this item.

$1.00 per mile.
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Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

ltern 75 -- Flat Monthly Charges

This rule applies in connection with Items 120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 260, 265, 270, and 275.

A flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:
1. If weekly service is provided: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then multiply that figure times the number

of units picked up.

2. If every other week setvice is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 and then multiply that
figure times the number of units picked up.

3. For ltems 240, 250, 260, and 270: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly
charge may be assessed if computed as follows:
a. For weekly service, each container provided:
i. If menthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times pickup rate times number
of pickups per week)
ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate)
plus (4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups).
b. For every-other week service, each container provided:
i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 times pickup rate times number of
pickups per week)
ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (1.17 times additional pickup rate)
plus (2.17 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups). (N)

Issued By: John Lloyd

Issue date: August 9, 2010 Effective Date: October 1, 2010
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Company Name/Permit Number; Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Item 100 -- Residential and Commercial Can Service —~ Monthly Rates (C)
Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential and commercial property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile
homes condaminiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 10 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Service Area: Adams, Lincoln & Whitman Counties in area G-104

Number of Frequency Garbage Number of | Fraquency | Garbage

Units or Type of Service Units ar Type of Searvice

of Containers Service Rate of Containers| Service Rate
1 Can WG $25.00 |(A) 3 Cans WG $45.00 [(R)
1 Can EOWG | $16.00 |(A) 3 Cans EOWG | $26.00 |(A)
1 Can ™G $15.00 [(A) (See Note 4) 3 Cans TMG $25.00 [(A) (See Note 4}
1 Can MG $10.50 j(A) 3 Cans MG $17.50 |(A)
2 Cans WG $35.00 |[{A) 4 Cans WG $55.00 |(A)
2 Cans EOWG $21.00 |(A) 4 Cans EOWG $31.00 [(A)
2 Cans ™G $20.00 [(A) (See Note 4) 4 Cans TMG $30.00 |(A) (See Note 4)
2 Cans MG $14.00 |(A) 4 Cans MG $21.00 |(A)

Frequency of Servica Codes: WG=Woeekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
- EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Manthly Racycling; TMG=Twice Monthly Garbage

Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 2: The charge far an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
on a regular pickup is: $4.00 (A).

Note 3: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
$ 12.00 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Note 4: Between Octeober 1, 2010 and March 31, 2011, customers on twice monthly service will be shifted
to every-other week service of equivalent units. Twice Monthly Service will not be available after
March 31, 2011. (N)
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